

Bid Date: May 2, 2019

Anticipated Award Date: May 28, 2019

Anticipated Start Date: 2 weeks after award

**BASE BID**

Item No.	Description	Unit Measure	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Teichert Construction		Lamon Construction	
				Unit Costs	Total	Unit Costs	Total	Unit Costs	Total
1	Acceptance Testing & Sampling	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 41,788.00	\$ 41,788.00
2	Traffic Control System	LS	1	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 214,234.90	\$ 214,234.90	\$ 277,280.00	\$ 277,280.00
3	Grading	SY	21,708	\$ 2.00	\$ 43,416.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 23,878.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 21,708.00
4	Shoulder Backing	TON	14,571	\$ 35.00	\$ 509,985.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 291,420.00	\$ 39.75	\$ 579,197.25
5	Pulverize Roadbed	SF	166,380	\$ 0.50	\$ 83,190.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 66,552.00	\$ 0.36	\$ 59,896.80
6	Replace Asphalt Concrete Surfacing	SF	96,713	\$ 5.00	\$ 483,565.00	\$ 3.35	\$ 323,988.55	\$ 3.32	\$ 321,087.16
7	1/2" Type A HMA	TON	40,781	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,262,480.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 3,180,918.00	\$ 77.45	\$ 3,158,488.45
8	HMA Leveling Course (1/2" grading, 1-1/2" thick)	TON	2,747	\$ 85.00	\$ 233,495.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 244,483.00	\$ 88.50	\$ 243,109.50
9	Geosynthetic Pavement Interlayer	SY	32,549	\$ 1.50	\$ 48,823.50	\$ 1.60	\$ 52,078.40	\$ 1.83	\$ 59,564.67
10	Cold Planing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SF	263,866	\$ 0.50	\$ 131,933.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 197,899.50	\$ 0.75	\$ 197,899.50
11	Adjust SD Manhole	EA	15	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 1,837.00	\$ 27,555.00
12	Monuments	EA	35	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 32,725.00
13	Reflective Markers	EA	5,779	\$ 4.00	\$ 23,116.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 28,895.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 31,784.50
14	Thermoplastic Centerline (Detail 6)	LF	29,357	\$ 2.00	\$ 58,714.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 19,082.05	\$ 0.71	\$ 20,843.47
15	Thermoplastic Centerline (Detail 19)	LF	7,760	\$ 2.00	\$ 15,520.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 10,476.00	\$ 1.48	\$ 11,484.80
16	Thermoplastic Centerline (Detail 22)	LF	32,977	\$ 2.00	\$ 65,954.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 49,465.50	\$ 1.65	\$ 54,412.05
17	Thermoplastic Centerline (Detail 27B)	LF	40,579	\$ 2.00	\$ 81,158.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 34,492.15	\$ 0.93	\$ 37,738.47
18	Thermoplastic Centerline (Detail 38A)	LF	309	\$ 2.00	\$ 618.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 463.50	\$ 1.65	\$ 509.85
19	Thermoplastic Centerline (Detail 39)	LF	12,676	\$ 2.00	\$ 25,352.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 10,774.60	\$ 0.93	\$ 11,788.68
20	Thermoplastic Centerline (Detail 39A)	LF	1,493	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,986.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 1,269.05	\$ 0.93	\$ 1,388.49
21	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	SF	7,693	\$ 5.00	\$ 38,465.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 46,158.00	\$ 6.58	\$ 50,619.94
22	Residential Driveway	EA	5	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,491.00	\$ 27,455.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>\$5,432,770.50</b>		<b>\$ 4,830,429.00</b>		<b>\$ 5,268,324.58</b>

**ALTERNATE 1**

Item No.	Description	Unit Measure	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Teichert Construction		Lamon Construction	
				Unit Costs	Total	Unit Costs	Total	Unit Costs	Total
1	Acceptance Testing & Sampling	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,064.00	\$ 3,064.00
2	Traffic Control System	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 15,920.00	\$ 15,920.00
3	Shoulder Backing	TON	768	\$ 35.00	\$ 26,880.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 19,968.00	\$ 36.85	\$ 28,300.80
4	Replace Asphalt Concrete Surfacing	SF	14,110	\$ 5.00	\$ 70,550.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 45,152.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 50,796.00
5	1/2" Type A HMA	TON	2,331	\$ 80.00	\$ 186,480.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 153,846.00	\$ 84.89	\$ 197,878.59
6	Cold Planing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SF	7,225	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,612.50	\$ 1.70	\$ 12,282.50	\$ 1.48	\$ 10,693.00
7	Reflective Markers	EA	22	\$ 4.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 123.20	\$ 5.75	\$ 126.50
8	Thermoplastic Centerline (Detail 22)	LF	174	\$ 2.00	\$ 348.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 287.10	\$ 1.75	\$ 304.50
9	Thermoplastic Centerline (Detail 27B)	LF	348	\$ 2.00	\$ 696.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 330.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 348.00
10	Thermoplastic Centerline (Detail 30)	LF	70	\$ 2.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 3.35	\$ 234.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 245.00
11	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	SF	42	\$ 2.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 6.70	\$ 281.40	\$ 7.00	\$ 294.00

**TOTAL      \$      311,378.50                              \$      244,055.30                              \$      307,970.39**

**ALTERNATE 2**

Item No.	Description	Unit Measure	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Teichert Construction		Lamon Construction	
				Unit Costs	Total	Unit Costs	Total	Unit Costs	Total
1	Acceptance Testing & Sampling	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 5,050.00
2	Traffic Control System	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 29,586.00	\$ 29,586.00
3	Shoulder Backing	TON	1,612	\$ 35.00	\$ 56,420.00	\$ 23.75	\$ 38,285.00	\$ 37.87	\$ 61,046.44
4	Replace Asphalt Concrete Surfacing	SF	17,320	\$ 5.00	\$ 86,600.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 50,228.00	\$ 3.32	\$ 57,502.40
5	1/2" Type A HMA	TON	4,386	\$ 80.00	\$ 350,880.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 254,388.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 350,880.00
6	Cold Plane Conform Grind	SF	5,750	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 11,500.00
7	Reflective Markers	EA	1,882	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,528.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 10,539.20	\$ 5.75	\$ 10,821.50
8	Thermoplastic Centerline (Detail 22)	LF	15,052	\$ 2.00	\$ 30,104.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 24,835.80	\$ 1.75	\$ 26,341.00
9	Thermoplastic Centerline (Detail 27B)	LF	11,000	\$ 2.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 11,000.00
10	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	SF	415	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,075.00	\$ 6.70	\$ 2,780.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,905.00

**TOTAL      \$      580,982.00                              \$      417,256.50                              \$      566,632.34**

**ALTERNATE 3**

Item No.	Description	Unit Measure	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Teichert Construction		Lamon Construction	
				Unit Costs	Total	Unit Costs	Total	Unit Costs	Total
1	Adjust Sewer Clean Out to Grade	EA	16	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 7,360.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 25,600.00
2	Adjust Water Valve to Grade	EA	45	\$ 350.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 63,000.00
3	Adjust Sewer Manhole to Grade	EA	69	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 82,800.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 45,540.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 126,960.00
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>106,550.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>74,500.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>215,560.00</b>

**ALTERNATE 4**

Item No.	Description	Unit Measure	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Teichert Construction		Lamon Construction	
				Unit Costs	Total	Unit Costs	Total	Unit Costs	Total
1	Adjust Sewer Clean Out to Grade	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
2	Adjust Water Valve to Grade	EA	23	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 11,960.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 32,200.00
3	Adjust Sewer Manhole to Grade	EA	44	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 27,280.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 80,960.00
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>61,350.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>39,760.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>114,760.00</b>

**BASE BID**

Item No.	Description	Unit Measure	Quantity	Knife River Construction		DeSilva Gates Construction		All-American Construction	
				Unit Costs	Total	Unit Costs	Total	Unit Costs	Total
1	Acceptance Testing & Sampling	LS	1	\$41,820.00	\$41,820.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 50,685.00	\$ 50,685.00
2	Traffic Control System	LS	1	\$ 265,000.00	\$ 265,000.00	\$ 426,000.00	\$ 426,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 210,000.00
3	Grading	SY	21,708	\$ 1.50	\$ 32,562.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 86,832.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 36,903.60
4	Shoulder Backing	TON	14,571	\$ 35.00	\$ 509,985.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 14,571.00	\$ 34.70	\$ 505,613.70
5	Pulverize Roadbed	SF	166,380	\$ 0.10	\$ 16,638.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 166,380.00	\$ 0.11	\$ 18,301.80
6	Replace Asphalt Concrete Surfacing	SF	96,713	\$ 3.50	\$ 338,495.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 386,852.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 299,810.30
7	1/2" Type A HMA	TON	40,781	\$ 81.00	\$ 3,303,261.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 3,507,166.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 3,711,071.00
8	HMA Leveling Course (1/2" grading, 1-1/2" thick)	TON	2,747	\$ 83.00	\$ 228,001.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 236,242.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 263,712.00
9	Geosynthetic Pavement Interlayer	SY	32,549	\$ 1.66	\$ 54,031.34	\$ 1.00	\$ 32,549.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 65,098.00
10	Cold Planing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SF	263,866	\$ 0.75	\$ 197,899.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 263,866.00	\$ 0.62	\$ 163,596.92
11	Adjust SD Manhole	EA	15	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
12	Monuments	EA	35	\$ 850.00	\$ 29,750.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 43,750.00
13	Reflective Markers	EA	5,779	\$ 5.00	\$ 28,895.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 23,116.00	\$ 5.45	\$ 31,495.55
14	Thermoplastic Centerline (Detail 6)	LF	29,357	\$ 0.65	\$ 19,082.05	\$ 1.00	\$ 29,357.00	\$ 0.61	\$ 17,907.77
15	Thermoplastic Centerline (Detail 19)	LF	7,760	\$ 1.35	\$ 10,476.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,760.00	\$ 1.52	\$ 11,795.20
16	Thermoplastic Centerline (Detail 22)	LF	32,977	\$ 1.50	\$ 49,465.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 32,977.00	\$ 2.42	\$ 79,804.34
17	Thermoplastic Centerline (Detail 27B)	LF	40,579	\$ 0.85	\$ 34,492.15	\$ 1.00	\$ 40,579.00	\$ 1.21	\$ 49,100.59
18	Thermoplastic Centerline (Detail 38A)	LF	309	\$ 1.50	\$ 463.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 309.00	\$ 2.42	\$ 747.78
19	Thermoplastic Centerline (Detail 39)	LF	12,676	\$ 0.85	\$ 10,774.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 12,676.00	\$ 1.82	\$ 23,070.32
20	Thermoplastic Centerline (Detail 39A)	LF	1,493	\$ 0.85	\$ 1,269.05	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,493.00	\$ 1.82	\$ 2,717.26
21	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	SF	7,693	\$ 6.00	\$ 46,158.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 30,772.00	\$ 9.70	\$ 74,622.10
22	Residential Driveway	EA	5	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>\$5,287,269.19</b>		<b>\$ 5,369,997.00</b>		<b>\$ 5,699,803.23</b>

**ALTERNATE 1**

Item No.	Description	Unit Measure	Quantity	Knife River Construction		DeSilva Gates Construction		All-American Construction	
				Unit Costs	Total	Unit Costs	Total	Unit Costs	Total
1	Acceptance Testing & Sampling	LS	1	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00
2	Traffic Control System	LS	1	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
3	Shoulder Backing	TON	768	\$ 38.00	\$ 29,184.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 768.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 30,720.00
4	Replace Asphalt Concrete Surfacing	SF	14,110	\$ 4.00	\$ 56,440.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 56,440.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 56,440.00
5	1/2" Type A HMA	TON	2,331	\$ 90.00	\$ 209,790.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 200,466.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 221,445.00
6	Cold Planing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SF	7,225	\$ 2.00	\$ 14,450.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,225.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 7,947.50
7	Reflective Markers	EA	22	\$ 4.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 121.00
8	Thermoplastic Centerline (Detail 22)	LF	174	\$ 1.50	\$ 261.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 591.60
9	Thermoplastic Centerline (Detail 27B)	LF	348	\$ 0.85	\$ 295.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 348.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 452.40
10	Thermoplastic Centerline (Detail 30)	LF	70	\$ 3.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 420.00
11	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	SF	42	\$ 5.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 378.00
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>335,763.80</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>278,247.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>336,965.50</b>

**ALTERNATE 2**

Item No.	Description	Unit Measure	Quantity	Knife River Construction		DeSilva Gates Construction		All-American Construction	
				Unit Costs	Total	Unit Costs	Total	Unit Costs	Total
1	Acceptance Testing & Sampling	LS	1	\$ 4,670.00	\$ 4,670.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00
2	Traffic Control System	LS	1	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
3	Shoulder Backing	TON	1,612	\$ 38.00	\$ 61,256.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,612.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 64,480.00
4	Replace Asphalt Concrete Surfacing	SF	17,320	\$ 4.00	\$ 69,280.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 69,280.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 69,280.00
5	1/2" Type A HMA	TON	4,386	\$ 81.00	\$ 355,266.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 377,196.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 416,670.00
6	Cold Plane Conform Grind	SF	5,750	\$ 2.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 8,625.00
7	Reflective Markers	EA	1,882	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,528.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,528.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 10,351.00
8	Thermoplastic Centerline (Detail 22)	LF	15,052	\$ 1.50	\$ 22,578.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,052.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 52,682.00
9	Thermoplastic Centerline (Detail 27B)	LF	11,000	\$ 0.85	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 14,300.00
10	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	SF	415	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,075.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,660.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,735.00
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>565,503.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>496,578.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>661,723.00</b>

**ALTERNATE 3**

Item No.	Description	Unit Measure	Quantity	Knife River Construction		DeSilva Gates Construction		All-American Construction	
				Unit Costs	Total	Unit Costs	Total	Unit Costs	Total
1	Adjust Sewer Clean Out to Grade	EA	16	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 28,800.00
2	Adjust Water Valve to Grade	EA	45	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 67,500.00
3	Adjust Sewer Manhole to Grade	EA	69	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 186,300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 124,200.00
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>272,300.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>52,800.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>220,500.00</b>

**ALTERNATE 4**

Item No.	Description	Unit Measure	Quantity	Knife River Construction		DeSilva Gates Construction		All-American Construction	
				Unit Costs	Total	Unit Costs	Total	Unit Costs	Total
1	Adjust Sewer Clean Out to Grade	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
2	Adjust Water Valve to Grade	EA	23	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 34,500.00
3	Adjust Sewer Manhole to Grade	EA	44	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 118,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 79,200.00
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>148,400.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>29,200.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>115,500.00</b>

**BASE BID**

Item No.	Description	Unit Measure	Quantity	George Reed, Inc.		Unit Costs	Total	Unit Costs	Total
				Unit Costs	Total				
1	Acceptance Testing & Sampling	LS	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00				
2	Traffic Control System	LS	1	\$ 630,000.00	\$ 630,000.00				
3	Grading	SY	21,708	\$ 2.60	\$ 56,440.80				
4	Shoulder Backing	TON	14,571	\$ 10.00	\$ 145,710.00				
5	Pulverize Roadbed	SF	166,380	\$ 0.10	\$ 16,638.00				
6	Replace Asphalt Concrete Surfacing	SF	96,713	\$ 6.00	\$ 580,278.00				
7	1/2" Type A HMA	TON	40,781	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,874,195.00				
8	HMA Leveling Course (1/2" grading, 1-1/2" thick)	TON	2,747	\$ 103.00	\$ 282,941.00				
9	Geosynthetic Pavement Interlayer	SY	32,549	\$ 1.00	\$ 32,549.00				
10	Cold Planing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SF	263,866	\$ 0.80	\$ 211,092.80				
11	Adjust SD Manhole	EA	15	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 37,500.00				
12	Monuments	EA	35	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 35,000.00				
13	Reflective Markers	EA	5,779	\$ 5.00	\$ 28,895.00				
14	Thermoplastic Centerline (Detail 6)	LF	29,357	\$ 0.60	\$ 17,614.20				
15	Thermoplastic Centerline (Detail 19)	LF	7,760	\$ 1.35	\$ 10,476.00				
16	Thermoplastic Centerline (Detail 22)	LF	32,977	\$ 1.50	\$ 49,465.50				
17	Thermoplastic Centerline (Detail 27B)	LF	40,579	\$ 0.85	\$ 34,492.15				
18	Thermoplastic Centerline (Detail 38A)	LF	309	\$ 1.50	\$ 463.50				
19	Thermoplastic Centerline (Detail 39)	LF	12,676	\$ 1.00	\$ 12,676.00				
20	Thermoplastic Centerline (Detail 39A)	LF	1,493	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,493.00				
21	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	SF	7,693	\$ 6.00	\$ 46,158.00				
22	Residential Driveway	EA	5	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 32,500.00				
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>\$6,236,577.95</b>			<b>\$</b>	<b>-</b>

**ALTERNATE 1**

Item No.	Description	Unit Measure	Quantity	George Reed, Inc.		Unit Costs	Total	Unit Costs	Total
				Unit Costs	Total				
1	Acceptance Testing & Sampling	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00		\$ -		\$ -
2	Traffic Control System	LS	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00		\$ -		\$ -
3	Shoulder Backing	TON	768	\$ 60.00	\$ 46,080.00		\$ -		\$ -
4	Replace Asphalt Concrete Surfacing	SF	14,110	\$ 6.00	\$ 84,660.00		\$ -		\$ -
5	1/2" Type A HMA	TON	2,331	\$ 100.00	\$ 233,100.00		\$ -		\$ -
6	Cold Planing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SF	7,225	\$ 2.50	\$ 18,062.50		\$ -		\$ -
7	Reflective Markers	EA	22	\$ 6.00	\$ 132.00		\$ -		\$ -
8	Thermoplastic Centerline (Detail 22)	LF	174	\$ 2.00	\$ 348.00		\$ -		\$ -
9	Thermoplastic Centerline (Detail 27B)	LF	348	\$ 1.00	\$ 348.00		\$ -		\$ -
10	Thermoplastic Centerline (Detail 30)	LF	70	\$ 4.00	\$ 280.00		\$ -		\$ -
11	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	SF	42	\$ 7.00	\$ 294.00		\$ -		\$ -
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>503,304.50</b>		<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>

**ALTERNATE 2**

Item No.	Description	Unit Measure	Quantity	George Reed, Inc.		Unit Costs	Total	Unit Costs	Total
				Unit Costs	Total				
1	Acceptance Testing & Sampling	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00		\$ -		\$ -
2	Traffic Control System	LS	1	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00		\$ -		\$ -
3	Shoulder Backing	TON	1,612	\$ 50.00	\$ 80,600.00		\$ -		\$ -
4	Replace Asphalt Concrete Surfacing	SF	17,320	\$ 6.00	\$ 103,920.00		\$ -		\$ -
5	1/2" Type A HMA	TON	4,386	\$ 100.00	\$ 438,600.00		\$ -		\$ -
6	Cold Plane Conform Grind	SF	5,750	\$ 3.00	\$ 17,250.00		\$ -		\$ -
7	Reflective Markers	EA	1,882	\$ 7.00	\$ 13,174.00		\$ -		\$ -
8	Thermoplastic Centerline (Detail 22)	LF	15,052	\$ 2.00	\$ 30,104.00		\$ -		\$ -
9	Thermoplastic Centerline (Detail 27B)	LF	11,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 11,000.00		\$ -		\$ -
10	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	SF	415	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,320.00		\$ -		\$ -
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>817,968.00</b>		<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>



**ALTERNATE 3**

Item No.	Description	Unit Measure	Quantity	George Reed, Inc.					
				Unit Costs	Total	Unit Costs	Total	Unit Costs	Total
1	Adjust Sewer Clean Out to Grade	EA	16	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 24,000.00		\$ -		\$ -
2	Adjust Water Valve to Grade	EA	45	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 67,500.00		\$ -		\$ -
3	Adjust Sewer Manhole to Grade	EA	69	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 144,900.00		\$ -		\$ -

**TOTAL      \$      236,400.00                      \$      -                      \$      -**

**ALTERNATE 4**

Item No.	Description	Unit Measure	Quantity	George Reed, Inc.					
				Unit Costs	Total	Unit Costs	Total	Unit Costs	Total
1	Adjust Sewer Clean Out to Grade	EA	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00		\$ -		\$ -
2	Adjust Water Valve to Grade	EA	23	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 34,500.00		\$ -		\$ -
3	Adjust Sewer Manhole to Grade	EA	44	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 92,400.00		\$ -		\$ -

**TOTAL      \$      134,400.00                      \$      -                      \$      -**